

17.11.2025.
60
Ct.No.24.
as

WPA 24803 of 2017

Sekh Istahar & Ors.

Vs.

West Bengal Board of Secondary Education & Ors.

1. This matter has appeared in the list for at least two weeks and has been called on at least six earlier occasions.
2. There has been no representation from any of the parties, nor has any accommodation been prayed for.
3. In view thereof, WPA 24803 of 2017 is dismissed for default.
4. There shall, however, be no order as to costs.

(Rectobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)